Allotment of 47,5O,OOO (Forty-Seven Lakh FiftyThousand Only) Equity Shares to Promoter and P.omoter Grosp at face value of Re. V- each, aggregating to Rs.

47,50,000/- (Rupees Fody-seven Lakh FiftyTlousand only).
ii. Allotment of 2,50,0mFwo Lakh FiftyThousand Only) Equitysha.esto exhting publi. shareholders atfacevalle of Re. U- each, aggregating to Rs.2,50,000/

(Rupees Two Lakh FiftyThousand only)

For Alka India Limited

Place: Ahmedabad KO>
Date : 15 October 2025 K.ffk Shasenkan Pilhi

Maoagitrg Director
DIN : 08529650

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Particulars
As at 3oth Sep. 2025

Unaudited
As at 31st Mar,2025

Audited
Al Assets

[...]

2,50,000 (Iwo Lakh Fifty Thousand only) eq!ity shares ofthe Company {"Capital Reduction").

F! rther, resolution G) pa ssed at the lmplementation M onitoring Committee meeting h eld on April 12, 2025 a nd fu l1he r ratified an d a pproved by the Boa rd ol
Oirectors attheir Board MeetinS held on 12th Apri],2025:
i. Allotment of47,50,000 (Forty-seven Lakh FiftyThousand Only) Equity Shares 10 Promoter and PromoterGroup at face value ofRe. 1/- each, aesresatins to Rs.

47,50,000 / (Rupees Fo^y Seven Lakh Fiftylhousand Only).
ii. Allotm€ nt of 2,50,000(Two Lakh Fifty Thousa n d only) Eq uity sha res to existing pu b lic sha reholders at fa ce va ue of Re- 1/ each, aggreBating to Rs. 2,50,000/
(Rup€es Two lakh FiftyThousand Only)

For Alka India Limited

Karnik Shesankan Pillai
Maneging Director
DIN : 08529650

I

Statement of Assets and liabilities

By Order of the Board of Directors

For Alka lndia Limited

Place Ahmedabad
Date 15-10-2025

@
Karnik Shasankan Pillai